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June 26-28, 2009

29 Participating Law Enforcement Agencies

Four BUI Checkpoints:

Crescent City Harbor (Del Norte County)

Marina Del Rey Area & Castaic Lake (Los Angeles County)
Sacramento River (Sutter County)

E&E = INCREASED ENFORCEMENT EFFORTS AND DISTRIBTUION OF EDUCATIONAL MATERIAL.
SD = Sheriff Department

LAW ENFORCEMENT
AGENCY

Public
Information

Officer/PR

PHONE #

BUI Checkpoint Date, or
Enforcement Plan

Contra Costa County SD | Jimmy Lee, 925.427.8507 jlee@so.cccounty.us E&E near Discovery Bay
PIO

Del Norte County SD Tim Wiley, 707.464.2141 twiley@co.del-norte.ca.us BUI Checkpoint in the Crescent City Harbor. Coordinating efforts with
Deputy the USCG Cutter Dorado and distribution of educational material.

El Dorado County SD 530.621.5691 E&E

Glenn County SD 530.934.0352 E&E

Humboldt County SD 707.268.3636 E&E

Imperial County SD Ed Preciado, 760.351.3047 edpreciado@imperialcounty.net | E&E
Sergeant

Lake County SD

James Bauman,

Captain

707.262.4082

jwb@co.lake.ca.us

Late afternoon launch ramp checks at two of the busier public launch
ramps on Friday and Saturday. Focused patrols during the hours of
darkness.

Lassen County SD

530.251.8013

E&E

Los Angeles County SD 323.838.2310 BUI checkpoints in the Marina del Rey area and Castaic Lake and E&E.
Mono County SD 760.932.7549 E&E
Napa County SD 707.253.4637 E&E
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Nevada County SD

Philip Easley,
Deputy

530.923.0252

Philip.easley@co.nevada.ca.us

E&E on Rollins Lake, Boca Reservoir and Donner Lake. Coordinating
efforts with Placer County Sheriff’'s Department on Boca Reservoir.
Conducting vessel inspections and distributing BUI and boating safety
info.

Placer County SD

530.889.7821

E&E

Plumas County SD

Greg Hagwood,

530.283.6300

E&E and adding sworn peace officers to the boating program.

Undersheriff 530.283.6375
or
Gerry Hendrick,
Commander
Sacramento County SD Tim Curran, 916.874.9074 tcurran@sacsheriff.com ODW: E&E
Sergeant July 11, BUI Checkpoint
San Bernardino County 760.326.9308 E&E
SD
San Diego PD Harbor Monica Munoz, 619.531.2675 MunozM@pd.sandiego.gov E&E
Unit Media Services
Manager
San Joaquin County SD 209.953.3428 E&E
Santa Barbara Harbor 805.564.5530 E&E
Patrol
Shasta County SD 530.245.6075 E&E
Sonoma County SD Ed Hoener, 707.565.1686 ehoener@sonoma-county.org E&E at Lake Sonoma, Bodega Bay/Coast.
Sergeant
South Lake Tahoe PD Marty Hale, 530.542.6130 mhale@cityofslt.us E&E
Lieutenant

Sutter County SD

Brenda Baker

530.822.7307

BBaker@co.sutter.ca.us

BUI checkpoint operation on the Sacramento River on June 27.
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Tuolumne County SD

209.533.6300

E&E

US Coast Guard -
Channel Islands

805.985.7518

Partnering with Ventura County Sheriff Department. E&E.

US Coast Guard - Los
Angeles and Long Beach

310.521.3600

Partnering with L.A. County Sheriff Department, Long Beach PD and LA
Port Police. E&E.

US Coast Guard — Morro

805.772.9100

Partnering with Morro Bay PD, the County Sheriff, Port San Luis Harbor

Bay and Department of Fish and Game. E&E.
US Coast Guard — Rio 707.374.2871 E&E

Vista

Yolo County SD 530.666.8889 E&E




